Sample Identification #

368-DF-2210-A-005-A

368-DF-2211-N/A-005-A
368-DF-2212-N/A-005-A
368-DF-2213-N/A-005-A
368-DF-2214-N/A-005-A
368-DF-2218-A-005-A

368-DF-2219-N/A-005-A
368-DF-2220-N/A-005-A
368-DF-6169-N/A-005-A
368-DF-6170-N/A-005-A
368-DF-6171-N/A-005-A
368-DF-6172-N/A-005-A
368-DF-6173-N/A-005-A

Location

Hallway (Family Services)
Headstart 103
Headstart 104
Headstart 105
Headstart 106

Hallway (Playroom)
Headstart 108
Staff Room
Kitchen
Family Service
Headstart 101
Director's Office
Child Care 107

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
Initial Flush Sample Data
Sacajawea - Test 5

Date/Time
Collected

5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022

Date
Analyzed

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

Lab ID

A2E0852-09
A2E0852-08
A2E0852-07
A2E0852-06
A2E0852-04
A2E0852-02
A2E0852-05
A2E0852-11
A2E0852-01
A2E0852-13
A2E0852-12
A2E0852-10
A2E0852-03

Analyte Results

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

ND
1.76
1.57
0.959
1.87
ND
3.64
2.35
16.1
1.50
3.65
0.683
2.17

Detecti

on Lim

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

it

PPS
Action
Level*

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Results highlighted indicate a value at or above PPS Action Level and the fixture is under further review. During
review, the highlighted fixture will remain out of service.

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories

Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
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Ayush.Ratan
Text Box
Results highlighted indicate a value at or above PPS Action Level and the fixture is under further review. During review, the highlighted fixture will remain out of service. 


